CDDFN10-0506N - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Features
■ Low capacitance - 0.3 pF
■ ESD protection
■ Vcc + six I/O data lines
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ USB 3.0

0.700 - 0.900
(0.028 - 0.035)
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 05  06  N
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 06 = 6 Data Lines
Suffix
 N = Low Capacitance
Pin Out
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
TOP VIEW
6
Pin Function
1 I/O LINE
2 VCC LINE
3 N.C.
4 I/O LINE
5 I/O LINE
6 I/O LINE
7 I/O LINE
8 N.C.
9 Ground
10 I/O LINE
Center
Pad Ground
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 CDDFN10-0506N - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader